MIN02-002C080D-F Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number MIN02-002C080D-F-DG
Manufacturer Cornell Dubilier Electronics (CDE)
Manufacturer Product Number MIN02-002C080D-F
Description CAP PTFE 8PF 0.5PF 300V SMD
Detailed Description 8 pF Polytetrafluoroethylene (PTFE) Capacitor 300 V
 Nonstandard SMD

2
Ratings Available
Part Numbering System
Capacitance Temperature
Style Range Characteristic
C  1 pF to 20 pF  ±200 ppm/ºC
D  21 pF to 56 pF  ±100 ppm/ºC
E  57 pF to 1500 pF  –20 to +100 ppm/ºC
*TC code letter is left blank for PTFE  items
Capacitance
(pF)
Voltage
Ratings
Dielectric(Vdc)
300 500 *1000
MIN02
1 - 2.9 X PTFE
3 - 9.9 X PTFE or Mica
10 - 60 X Mica
61 - 120 X Mica
121 - 180 X Mica
181 - 240 X Mica
241 - 300 X Mica
301 - 350 X Mica
MCM01
1 - 7 X X PTFE
8 - 32 X X PTFE or Mica
33 - 250 X X Mica
251 - 500 X X Mica
501 - 750 X X Mica
751 - 1000 X Mica
1001 - 1280 X Mica
1281 - 1500 X Mica
*1000 V available in MCM01-001 and -009 style
 Measured at 1 MHz
 for ≤1000 pF and
 1 kHz for >1000 pF
MCM01 — 001 C D 101 J — T F
or
MIN02 Terminal Temperature Rated Capacitance RoHS
Type  "dash"  Configuration Coefficient * Voltages Capacitance Tolerance* Packaging Compliant
(mica only) (Vdc) (pF) ( pF or %)
C C = 300 Vdc 090 = 9   A = ±1 pF  2 - 200 pF –T = Tape Blank = Not
D D = 500 Vdc 9R2 = 9.2   B = ±0.25 pF  1 - 50 pF Blank = Bulk         specified
E F = 1000 Vdc 100 = 10   D = ±0.5 pF  1 - 100 pF   F = Compliant
101 = 100   E = ±0.5 %  > 100 pF
(751) = 751   F = ±1 %     > 33 pF
 102 = 1000   G = ±2%     > 11 pF
  J = ±5%      > 11 pF
  K = ±10%   > 11 pF
MCM01 MIN02
   ▲0012    ▲0021
  ▲0091,2
   ▲010
▲ Most Popular Series, other's
available, consult factory
1 Surface mount and T&R
2 1kV
MIN02-002C080D-F Cornell Dubilier Electronics (CDE) CAP PTFE 8PF 0.5PF 300V SMD
Types MCM and MIN  SMT Clad RF Capacitors